Government Of Haryana Treasury and Accounts Transfer Order



23/06/2022 02:27 PM

ORDER

The following official is hereby adjusted against the vacant post Assistant Superintendent Treasury and posted as such with immediate effect.

Sr.No.	Unique Code Name Designation	From Office	To Office	Reason Remarks	Transfer Type
1	0F3G02 JAI PARKASH Junior Programer	Designation:-Junior Programer Office :- Treasury Office, Panchkula Panchkula	Designation :- Assistant Superintendent Treasury Office :- Treasury Office Kurukshetra Kurukshetra	Request Against the vacant post of Assistant Superintendent Treasury in his own pay scale	Against Vacant Post

Since the above adjustment has been made at his own request, hence, he will not be entitled to any TA/DA and joining time.

Dated 09 June, 2022

Place: Chandigarh

Endst. No.: TA-HR/3T/2022/ 3230

Noting No.: 004749

Order No.: 068262

Pankaj, IAS

Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department,

Haryana, Chandigarh.

Dated 24/06/22

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

- 1. Treasury Officer, Panchkula.
- 2. Treasury Officer, Kurukshetra.

The date of the relieving/joining of the official may please be ensure through HRMS under intimation to this department in due course.

- 3. Sh. Jai Parkash, Junior Programmer, O/o Treasury Office, Panchkula.
- 4. 9T, in Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. Programmer in T&A for uploaded the above order on Department websits

6. Concerned DEO to upload the above order in HRMS.

Joint Director (Admn.)

for Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Department,

Haryana, Chandigarh.

Endst. No.: TA-HR/3T/2022/

Dated

Place: Chandigarh

Other:-

- 1. OSD/CM with reference to dispatch no. 22314, dated 06.05.2022.
- 2. PS/ACSF with reference to diary no. 4381, dated 08.06.2022.
- 3. PA/DTA.

Joint Director (Admn.)

for Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Department,

Llaryana, Chandigarh.